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Batterien einbauen
installer Ies piles
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I
Installera batterier
Batterijen plaatsen
C

Instale as baterias

Ycranoska 6atapeek

BHESITME,
NyFU—IRERRELTRBICBAL TR SV,

FFRSEES
REWOBEEHN—EMDILET,

Remove the back cover of the transmitter.

The battery is notincluded, please purchase it separately.

Die Batterie ist nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten, bitte kaufen
Sie sie separat.

Entfernen Sie die Riickwand des Senders.

Retirer le couvercle arriére de I'émetteur.

La batterie n'est pas incluse, veuillez I'acheter séparément.

Rimuovere |l coperchio posteriore del

La batteria non & incluso, si prega di acquistarlo

Akumulator nie jest objety dostawa; nalezy go zakupic osobno.

Zdejmij tylng pokrywe nadajnika

Batteriet ingar inte. Kop det separat.

De batteri is niet inbegrepen, koop deze apart.

Labaterfa no estd incluido; por favor, cémprelo por separado,

Avlagsna ns bakre holje

Verwijder de achterkant van de zender.

Quite la tapa trasera del transmisor.

Remova a tampa de tras do transmissor

Abateria nao ¢ incluso, por favor compre-o sep:

Ecnu BaTapeiika He BXOAUT & KOMMNEKT, NpHoBpeTHTe
€rooTaencHo.

YRanuTe 3aaHI00 KpbiLKy NepenaT mKa.
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Insert batteries into the battery compartment based on
identifiers of positive and negative poles.

Coloque las baterias dentro del compartimento de bateria
En funcion de los identificadores de polos positivos y
negativos.

Insira as baterias no lugar adequado identificando os polos
positivos e os negativo

BCTasbTe 6aTapeiiku B OTCEK ANA 6aTapeeKc yueTom
UAGHTU(UKATOPOB MONOKUTENLHOMO M OTPULATENBHOTO
nontocos.

ZERALET,
Close the back cover.

Schliefen Sie die Riickabdeckung.
Fermer le couvercle arriére.

Chiudere il coperchio posteriore.

Batterien in das Batteriefach einlegen anhand der
Kennzeichnung der Plus- und Minuspole.

Insérer les piles dans le compartiment a piles en fonction
des identificateurs des poles positif et négatif.

Zamknij pokrywe gniazda

Stang bakkapan

Sluit het achterdeksel.

Cierre la tapa trasera.

Inserire le batterie nel vano batterie in base agli identifi
catori dei poli positivo e negativo.

W62 baterie do komory baterii zgodnie z oznaczeniami
dodatnimi | ujemnymi.

sattin batterierna i batterifacket enligt de positiva och
negativa markningarna.

Plaats de batterijen in het batterijvak volgens de positieve
en negatieve markeringen

Coloque a tampa de novo.
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Installation

Installation

Installazione

(DTear off the protective film of the 3M adhesive
@Try to align the mark line on the magnet with that on the
transmitter during installation.

@Install them in the opening and closing area separately
(such as windows).

(Retire la pelicula protectora del adhesivo 3M

@Intente alinearlalinea de marca del iman con el del transmisor
durantea instalacion,

Glnstalelos en la zona de aperturay cierre de forma separada
(como ventanas)

Dschutzfolie des 3M-Klebers abziehen.
2Wahrend der Montage versuchen, die Markierungslinie auf dem
Magneten mit der Markierungslinie auf dem Sender auszurichten.

(TRasgue a pelicula protetora do adesivo 3M.
@Tente alinhar a linha da marca no ima com aquela no
transmissor durante a instalagao.

Instalacja _ Installeren se i getrennt i gewonschen Ofinungs: und Instale-os na drea separada com abertura e fechamento
Installation SchlieRbereich (wie z.B. Fenster) (como uma janela).
Installatie etirer le film protecteur de 'adhésif 3M. (DOTOpBUTE 33LMUTHYIO NNEHKY C Kneem 3M.
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o de installation, essayez dlignerfa marque sur fsimant
avec la marque sur Iémette
lans les zones d'ouverture et de
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fermeture requises (telles que les fenétres)

(Staccare la pellicola protettiva dell'adesivo 3M.

Cercare di allineare la linea di marcatura sul magnete con
quella sul trasmettitore durante l'installazione.

@Installarli separatamente nell'area di apertura e chiusura
richiesta (ad esempio Windows).

 Oderwij folig ochronna  tasmy klejacej 3M
2Podczas instalacji postaraj sie wyréwnac linig znaku na
magnesie zlinia znajdujaca sig na nadajniku
(3Zainstaluj je 0sobno w wymaganym obszarze otwierania
i zamykania (np. Okna).

@Ta bort skyddsfilmen fran 3M-limmet.
DForsokattanpassamarkeringslinjen pa magneten till den
pasandarenunderinstallationen,

(3Monteradem separatidetomrade som kravs for 5ppning
ochstangning (t.ex. fonster)

@Mpu ycTaroBKe NONPOBYJiTe BLIPOBHATS IMHIIO METKA Ha
MarHmTe ¢ AuHVeli Ha nepeaaTUviKe.

(YCTaHOBNTE VX OTACNLHO B HYXHOV 06NACTY OTKPLIBAHNA
V1 3aKpbIBaHMs (HANPUMED, Ha OKHAX).
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@ Scheur de beschermfolie van de 3M lijm af.

@ Probeertijdens deinstallatie de markeringslijn op de
magneet uit telijnen met die op de zender.
3installeer ze afzonderlijkin hetvereiste openings- en
sluitingsgebied (zoals ramen).

K7 &Y 1Y KO XEM® BB A VR —LFryTHS5mm
FATHBLERRLTL L

Make sure the installation gap is less than 5mm when the door
or the windowis close

Achten Sie darauf, dass der Einbauspalt weniger als 5 mm
betragt, wenn die Tur oder das Fenster geschlossen ist.

Veillez a ce que, lorsque la porte ou la fenétre est fermée,
I'écart d'installation soit inférieur 35 mm

Assicurarsi che la distanza di installazione sia inferiore a 5 mm
quandola porta o la finestra & chiusa.

Sprawdz, czy szczelina montazowa jest mniejsza niz 5 mm,
gdy drzwi lub okno s3 zamkniete

Sakerstall att monteringsavstandet ar mindre an 5 mm
nardorren eller fonstret ar stangt

Zorg ervoor dat de opening bij installatie minder dan 5 mm s
wanneer de deur of het raam gesloten is.

Asegirese de que el espacio de instalacion sea inferior a Smm
cuando se cierre la puerta o la ventana.

Certifique-se de que o espaco de instalagao seja inferior a
5mm quando a porta ou janela for fechada.

YBeanTeCh, 4TO YCTAHOBOYHBIM 3a30p MeHee 5 MM, KOrAa
ABEPb UM OKHO 3AKPBITS
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Entre en modo emparejamiento

BXOp B PEXUM CBA3bIBAHUS YCTPOWCTE

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Tryck lange pa kopplingsknappen pa sandaren i 5 Toque “+" e selecione “Adicionar dispositivo” entdo prossiga User Manual FCC compliance statement WEEE Disposal and Recycling Information @ For CE Frequency'
. sekunder med utmatningspinnen tils ysdioden biinkar seguindo as nstrugoes do plicaiv 1 Tis e complis witpart 15 of the FCCRulesCpaatonis use 0 raducts bearing s symig) re wase slecuicol £ Operatg requency
N och sedan gar enheten in | hopparningslage. KocHNTech «t» 1 BHIBEpUTE «J0BABHTE yCTPORCTEON to the following two conditions: 12n9/E0) which shou\g not behmbi;d with unhsor(ed BRERESREE<Im WER. Wi-Fi : 802.11 b/g/n20: zm 2472MH1
' P! g ousel Instead, you should protect human sipment s only suf ¢ mounting at helghts < BLE: 2402-2480 MHz
Druklang op de op de zender 3aTem BLINONHANTE AEICTBUA NOC/E NOABACHUA (s deucmoynot cose bl nertrence and — health ironment_by handi ou Do not ingest battery, Chemical Burn Hazard Thecqupment s only sulable for mounting L eighte <2 EU Output Power:
5 seconden met de uitwerppin totdat de LED-indicator > @ ived, waste equipment to a designated collection point for Keep new and used batteries away from children. FERNELLLNEENSHERBOF~RNS.
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Long press the pairing button on the transmitter for 5s
with the eject pin until the LED indicator flashes, then the
device enters the pairing mode.

SRR, R EHN

knippert, waarna het apparaat in de koppelingsmodus
komt.
Presione de manera sostenida el boton de emparej

del transmisor durante 5 segundos con el pin de expulsion
hasta que el indicador LED parpadee, luego el dispositivo
entra en modo de emparejamiento,

Pressione no transmissor o botao de pareamento por
5 segundos com pino de ejetar até que o indicador LED pisque,
entdo o dispositivo entrou em modo de pareamento,

BLINONHANTE RONTOE HAXATHE KHOMKA COMpAXeHMs
Ha NepeAATHMKE B TeHEHNE 5 C BbITANKMBaIOIEH WNMAbKOH,
NOKa He HaYHeT MUraTh CBETOAMOAHBI HHAMKATOP
Mocne 3T0ro ycTPOMCTBO NEPEXOAUT B PeXMM

Driicken Sie die Kopplungstaste am Sender 5 Sekunden lang
mit dem Auswurfstift, bis die LED-Anzeige blinkt, dann geht
das Geratin den Kopplungsmodu
Appuyerlonguement sur le Bouton d'appairage du I'émetteur
pendant Ss avec la broche d'jection jusqua ce que le
voyant LED clignote, puis I'appareil passe en mode
d'appairage.

Premere alungo il Pulsante di accoppiamentosul trasmettitore
per5sec. conil pin diespulsione fino a quando I'indicatore LED
lampeggia, in questo modo il dispositivo entra in modalita
diacc

Nacisnij i przytrzymaj przycisk parowania na nadajniku
przez 5 sekund za pomoca styku wysuwania, az wskaznik
LED zacznie migac, a nastepnie urzadzenie przejdzie w
tryb parowania.
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Gerat hinzufigen

Ajouter un appareil

Aggiungi Dispositivo _
Dodaj urzadzenie

RE, B RINEE”, BRI App M ITIRE.
T2y 7LETEZYILTIF A RDBMIEERL. 7T
DIETICH>TRIFL TSV

Tap "+ and select "Add Device", then operate following the
prompt on the App.

NOACKa3KY B NPUNOKEHUN.
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sEDBluetoothZ A > IC Y B

https://sonoff.tech/usermanuals
?3ﬁiﬁﬁAMﬂﬁEPﬁ:iﬁﬂ&'ﬁnﬂﬁ%iﬂﬁmw

it's requvredto turn on the Bluetooth on your Phone when
adding a device

Esisterforderlich, dass Sie Bluetooth auf Ihrem Telefon
einschalten, wenn Sie ein Gerét hinzufigen.

Tapez sur « +» et sélectionnez « Ajouter un appareil », puis
suivez l'invite sur 'application.

Pour ajouter un appareil, vous devez activer le Bluetooth
sur votre téléphone

Tapez sur « + » et sélectionnez « Ajouter un appareil »,
puis suivez I'invite sur I'application.

Toccare “+" e selezionare “ Aggiungi Dispositivo ”, quindi
procedere seguendo le indicazioni dell'App

Aggiungendo un dispositivo é richiesta 'accensione del
Bluetooth sul proprio Telefono.

Przy dodawaniu urzadzenia nalezy wiaczy¢ w Telefonie
funkcje Bluetooth.

Dotknij opcji ,+ i wybierz ,Dodaj urzadzenie”, a
nastepnie uruchom urzadzenie zgodnie z monitem
waplikacji.

Klicka pa "+ och valj "Lagg till enhet" och folj sedan efter

Anadir dispositivo

Adicionar dispositivo
[flo6asuTs ycTpoiicTeo

iappen.

Druk op de knop "+" en selecteer "Apparaat toevoegen"
en gebruik vervolgens voor hetvolgende toepassingsbericht.

Du méste sla pa Bluetooth pa telefonen nar du lagger till
enenhet.

QR VITHAMITIERTBEL
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thatmay cause undesired operation
2.Chang
for camapliance couldvord the user's authority to operate the squipment,

Note: This dfound limits
fora Class B digial device, pursuant o pare 15 of che FCC Rules. These
limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful
interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses
and an adiae radiofrequency energy and, Fnot instaled and used n

more information

Such collection points.

SARWarning

Ifthe battery compartment does not close securely, stop using the
product and keep it away from children.If might have

been swallowed o placed inside any part of the body, seek immediate
medical attention.
Do not replace a battery with an incorrect type.
Disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing or
cutting of a battery, that can resultin an explosion
Leaving a battery in an extremely high temperature surrounding

an resultin the leakage

quidor g,

tio
owever, there i no guarantee that mterterence wil

Scan the QR code or visit the website to learn about the detailed
user manual and help.

Scannen Sie den QR-Code oder besuchen Sie die Website um
auf die detaillierte Bedienungsanleitung zuzugreifen und hilfe.

Scannezle code QR ou visitez e site web pour consulter le guide
détaillé et aide.

Scansionare il codice QR o visita i sito web per consultare a guida
utente dettagliata e aiuto.

notoccurina pariular nstalloton. s aquipment doss cause arrol

interference to radio of television reception, which can be determined

by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to

correct the interference by one or more of the following measures;

—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

—Increase the separation between the equipment and recelver.

—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that
towhich the receiver is connected.

—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/T technician for help.

FCCRadiation Expnsure statement;
FcC

Zeskanuj kod QR
Sie wiece] o szczegolowe] instrukcj obslugi i pomocy.

limits set forth for
anuncontrolled environment. This equipment should be insalled and

distance of atleast 20 ¢m between the antenna and the body of the user

Dans des conditions normales d'utilisation, cet équipement doit étre
maintenu 3 une distance d'au moins 20 cm entre Fantenne et e corps de
Tutilisateur.

EU Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, Shenzhen Sonoff Technologies Co., Ltd. declares that the radio
equipment type DW2-W-Fi is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU.
The full text of the EU declaration of conformity s available at the
following internet address;
https://sonoff.tech/usermanuals

may resultinan
expmsmnmmeleakageumammamenqummgas

Do not short-circuit batteries.

Do not use new and old batteries together.

Do not use batteries of different types/manufacturers together.

Do not use batteries in reverse polarity

A\ ]

Skanna QR-koden eller besok webbplatsen for att lara dig mer

Het is vereist om de Bluetooth op je Telefoon aan te zetten
als je een apparaat toevoegt.

I den detalj br oc

Scan de QR-code ofbezoekdewebsn(e voor meer informatie

Es necesario conectar el Bluetooth del teléfono al anadir
un dispositivo

E necessario ativar o Bluetooth no telefone ao adicionar
um i

Pulse”+ "y seleccione * Afiadir dispositivo ", luego opere
siguiendo las indicaciones de la aplicacién.
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over de enhulp.

Escanee el c6digo QR o visite el sitio web para consultar la gufa del
usuario detallada y ayuda.

Scaneie 0 codigo QR ou visite 0 nosso website para consultar
guia do usudrio e ajuda

Mpu R0BaBNEH MM YCTPORCTBA HYXHO BKAINTH Bluetooth
HaTenedone.
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CKanmpyiiTe 5T0T QR-KOR WA NEPEHANTE Ha Hall Be6-CaifT ANA
npocwoTpa
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minimum distance of 20¢ and

body. This transmitter must n operating
withany other antenna or wansmiter
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1001, BLDG8, Lianhua Industrial Park, shenzhen, GD, China
ZIP code: 518000  Website: sonoff.tec  MADE IN CHINA

A DEPOSER A DEPOSER
ENMAGASIN  EN DECHETERIE

Cet appareil
se recycle

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechetsfr
Privilégiez Ia réparation ou le don de votre appareil !
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